
Explore Fresno- Top Student Picks 

Travel/Attractions: 

o Sequoia National Park http://www.visitsequoia.com/default.aspx 

o Kings Canyon National Park http://www.shannontech.com/ParkVision/KingsCanyon/KingsCanyon.html  

o Yosemite http://www.yosemitepark.com/ 

o Bass Lake http://basslakeca.com/index.php  

o Huntington Lake http://www.huntingtonlake.com/  

o Shaver Lake  http://www.shaverlake.com/recreation  

o San Luis Obispo http://www.ci.san-luis-obispo.ca.us/   

o Paso Robles http://www.prcity.com/   

o Pismo Beach http://www.pismobeach.org/  

o Madera Wine Trail http://www.maderawinetrail.com/  

o Woodward Park 
http://www.fresno.gov/Government/DepartmentDirectory/ParksandRecreation/ParksandFacilities/Regio
nal%20Parks/WoodwardPark.htm  

o Fresno Chaffee Zoo http://www.fresnochaffeezoo.com/ 

Farmer’s Markets: 

o River Park (The Shops at River Park; Tuesdays 5-9pm)  

o The Vineyard (NW corner of Blackstone & Shaw; Wednesday 3-6pm & Saturdays 7am-noon) 

o Old Town Clovis ( May through September, Polasky Ave; Fridays 5:30-9pm) 

o Fresno State Farm Market http://www.fresnostate.edu/agf/farmmarket/ 

Restaurants/Bars 

o Rocket Dog 

o The Standard 

o A Gem of Thailand 

o Tacos Tijuana 

o Plaza Ventana Mexican Restaurant 

o Pismo’s Coastal Grill 

o Wahoo’s Fish Taco 

o Sam’s Italian Deli & Market 

o Sequoia Brewing Company 

o B & K Asian Kitchen 

o Mediterranean Grill 

o Panera Bread Company 

o Cheesecake Factory 



o Wasabi  

o Castillo’s Mexican Food 

o Famous Daves 

o Limon  

o Uncle Harry’s New York Bagelry 

o Scoop’s Ice Cream 

o Ampersand’s Ice Cream 

o Dog House Grill 

o Five Restaurant 

o Me-N-Ed’s Pizzeria  

o Tsing Tao Chinese Restaurant  

o Japanese Kitchen 

o Buffalo Wild Wings 

o Farm Fresno Bowls 

o Rita’s Italian Ice 

o House of JuJu 

o The Beach Hut 

o Mad Duck Craft Brewery   

 

Coffee/ Tea Shops: 

o Dutch Bros Coffee 

o Teazer World Tea Market  

o Kuppa Joy Coffee House  

o Mia Cuppa Café 

o Lollicup 

o Little Leaf Tea 

o Pearl Tea House  

 

Shopping/Entertainment: 

o River Park http://www.shopriverpark.com/ 

o Fig Garden Village http://www.shopfiggardenvillage.com/  

o Old Town Clovis   http://oldtownclovis.org/ 

o Tower District http://www.towerdistrict.org/  

o Fashion Fair Mall http://www.fashionfairmall.com/  

o Sierra Vista Mall http://www.sierravistamall.com/ 



o MB2 Raceway http://www.mb2raceway.com/ 

o Dave & Buster’s http://www.daveandbusters.com/ 

o Gazebo Gardens (Food trucks and Jazz) http://gazebogardens1922.com/BeerGarden.html#foodtrucks 

o Hobb’s Grove (Halloween Attraction) ( Open Sept 30- Oct 30) http://www.hobbsgrove.com/ 

o Maya Cinemas at Palazzo at Campus Pointe http://mayacinemas.com/theaters/fresno-16 

o Fresno Famous: Fresno’s Online Magazine for Discovering Local Life http://fresnofamous.com/   

o Fresno Convention & Entertainment Center http://www.fresnoconventioncenter.com/ 

o Welcome to Fresno- California’s Year-Round Playground http://playfresno.org/visitors  


